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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION I1I
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

MAR 2 3 2023
DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. _I00 , s. 2023

CONDUCT OF TRAINING WORKSHOP OF BATAAN XEPTO LEARNING
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OF TEN PILOT SCHOOLS ON
MIGRATION OF LEARNING RESOURCES

To:  Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Secondary School Heads & OIC-Assistant Principals
All Others Concerned

1. This Office through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) informs
all concerned that the Bataan-XEPTO Learning Management System will
hold a Face-to-Face Training Workshop of ten (10) Pilot Schools on
Migration of Learning Resources on March 25 and April 1, 2023,
(Saturdays), 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM at the Bunker, 4* Floor, Capitol
Compound, Balanga City, Bataan.

2. The training workshop aims to:
a. finalize the completion of course’s requirements;
b. submit report on the number accounts created per school; and
C. migrate learning materials from different sources to Bataan-Xepto
Learning Management System

3. The participants in this training workshop are 161 teachers from the ten
(10) participating schools (see Enclosure No. 1), Education Program
Supervisor Focal Person, Division ITO, Provincial ITO and Xepto LMS Team.

4. Meals and transportation expenses relative to this activity shall be charged
against school MOOE, SEF or any other local funds subject to usual auditing
rules and regulations.

5. The teacher-participants in this training workshop shall receive a service
credit based on DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 titled “Updated Guidelines on
Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers.” Likewise, non-teaching
personnel shall also be entitled to Compensatory Time-Off in accordance
with Civil Service Commission and Department of Budget and Management
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Circular No. 2, s. 2004 entitled “Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime
Service Rendered.”

6. This Memorandum serves as the Travel Authority of the participants.

7. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Encl.: as stated

4/ci28

Address: Bataan Provincial Capitol Compound, Balanga City 2100 Bataan | Telephone / Fax: (047) 237-2102
Email Address: bataan@deped.gov.ph | bsi www.depedb r.com | book Page: www facebook.com/DepedBataan




-+
Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION III

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memorandum No. , S. 2023

Official List to the Bataan-XEPTO Learning Management System Training Workshop
of Pilot Schools on Migration of Learning Resources
March 25 and April 1, 2023, (Saturdays), 8:00PM-5:00PM

school lastname firstname email

1|{B. Camacho NHS Balana Louis louis.balana@deped. gov.ph

2|B. Camacho NHS Bugay Herminia herminia.bugay@deped.gov.ph
3{B. Camacho NHS Castro Hanny hanny .castro0@1@deped.gov.ph
4|B. Camacho NHS De Jesus Kathleen kathleen.dejesus@deped.gov.ph
5|B. Camacho NHS Dizon Ella Mae emdizon@59@gmail . com

6|B. Camacho NHS Ilaya Lyndsey lyndsey.ilaya@deped.gov.ph

7|B. Camacho NHS Layug Myra myra.layug@deped.gov.ph

8|B. Camacho NHS Leonardo Oliver oliver.leronardo@deped.gov.ph
10|B. Camacho NHS Manlapid Lexilyn lexilyn.manlapid@deped.gov.ph
9|B. Camacho NHS Mamalateo Mary Joy maryjoy .mamalateo@deped. gov.ph
11|B. Camacho NHS Mary Jane Jimenez maryjane. jimenez@deped.gov.ph
12|B. Camacho NHS Pantaleon Laurince laurince.pantaleon@deped.gov.ph
13|B. Camacho NHS Perdio Erica Mae ericamae.perdio@deped.gov.ph
14|B. Camacho NHS Robles Lizzeth lizzeth.robles@deped.gov.ph
15|B. Camacho NHS Santos Marvin marvin.santos@04@deped.gov.ph
16|B. Camacho NHS Sunglao Gizelle gizelle.sunglao@deped.gov.ph
17|B. Camacho NHS Tria Shan Herrol shanherrol.tria@deped.gov.ph
18|B. Camacho NHS Tria Christopher L. |christopher.tria@deped.gov.ph
19|B. Camacho NHS Violeta Anatalia anatalia.violeta@deped.gov.ph
20|B. Camacho NHS Vitug Zhairel Mae zhairelmaevitugl4@gmail. com
21|B. Camacho NHS Mary Leyza Deldoc-Pinzon |maryleyza.deldoc@deped.gov.ph
22|Hermosa NHS Atanacio Camille camille.atanacio@deped.gov.ph
23 [Hermosa NHS Atanacio Jose Enrico joseenrico.atanacio@deped.gov.ph
24 |Hermosa NHS Bugtong Maria Cecilia |mariacecilia.bugtong@deped.gov.ph
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25|Hermosa NHS Calimlim Rodylie rodylie.calimlim@deped.gov.ph

26 |Hermosa NHS Garcia Maria Luisa marialuisa.garcia@@1@deped.gov.ph

27 |Hermosa NHS Geronia Camille Anne camilleanne.geronia@deped.gov.ph

28 |Hermosa NHS Punzalan Albert albert.punzalan@deped.gov.ph

29 |Hermosa NHS Rivera Joseph joseph.rivera@@5@deped.gov.ph

30|Hermosa NHS Samaniego Mary Jane maryjane.quintela@deped.gov.ph

31|{Hermosa NHS Sobrevilla Ariel ariel.sobrevilla@deped.gov.ph

32|Hermosa NHS Trinidad Marinelle marinelle.silva@deped.gov.ph

33|Hermosa NHS Valencia Haren haren.valencia@deped.gov.ph

34{Hermosa NHS Vicencio Arvin arvin.vicencio@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

35{Jr. MHS Barcelona Jaycee jaycee.barcelona@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

36|Jr. MHS Bugtong Marilou marilou.bugtong@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

37|Jr. MHS Dabu Rowena rowena.dabu@deped. gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

38)Jr. MHS Luistro Abigail Faith abigailfaith.luistro@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

39|Jr. MHS Diwa Mark Louie marklouie.diwa@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

40|Jr. MHS Aguilus Mary Joyce maryjoyce.morales@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

41|Jr. MHS Barin Maria Rosario |mariarosario.barin@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

42(Jr. MHS Lazatin Emy emy.lazatin@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

43|Jr. MHS Llavore Nifio Jearonnie |ninojearonnie.llavore@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

44|Jr. MHS Gamboa Cherry cherry.gamboa@deped. gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

45|Jr. MHS Magcalas Regina regina.magcalas@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

46|Jr. MHS Mangahas Hazel A. hazel.mangahas@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

47{Jr. MHS Paguio Jhervin P. jhervin.paguio@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo Ahndewllen

48{Jr. MHS Nitcha Paula M. ahndewllen.nitcha@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

49{Jr. MHS Pigtain Roma roma.pigtain@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo

50|Jr. MHS Pinoy Geraldine geraldine.pinoy@deped.gov.ph
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80 {Luakan NHS Cristobal Jasmine jasmine.cristobal@deped.gov.ph
81|Luakan NHS De Mesa Heidi Liza F. heidiliza.demesa@deped.gov.ph
82|Luakan NHS Elen Jonah jonah.elen@deped. gov.ph

83 {Luakan NHS Fernandez Ma. Marie mamarie.fernandez@deped. gov.ph
84|Luakan NHS Francisco Ramil ramil.francisco@@1@deped.gov.ph
85{Luakan NHS Gamban Princess princess.gamban@deped.gov.ph

86 {Luakan NHS Labiano Ronilda ronilda.labiano@deped.gov.ph

87 {Luakan NHS Lezada Rina Joy rinajoy.lezada@deped.gov.ph

88 {Luakan NHS Magnaye Maria Charlene |mariacharlene.magnaye@deped.gov.ph
89|Luakan NHS Mallari Rannie rannie.mallari@deped.gov.ph

90 |Luakan NHS Manuel Rodrigo rodrigo.manuel@deped. gov.ph

91 {Luakan NHS Mendoza Joyce joyce.mendoza@@3@deped. gov.ph
92{Luakan NHS Pena Mary Claire maryclaire.pena@deped.gov.ph

93 |Luakan NHS Penaflor Giovanni Poch giovannipoch.penaflor@deped. gov.ph
94 {Luakan NHS Reyes Roderick roderick.reyes@@1@deped.gov.ph
95|Luakan NHS Salonga Manuelito manuelito.salonga@deped.gov.ph

96 | Luakan NHS Sanchez Evangeline evangeline.sanchez@01@deped.gov.ph
97|Luakan NHS Sarili Mellanie mellanie.sarili@deped.gov.ph

98 |Luakan NHS Sarili Noel noel.sarili@deped.gov.ph

99|Luakan NHS Villanueva Riman riman.villanueva@deped.gov.ph

106 |Luakan NHS Serrano Arjay arjay.serrano@deped.gov.ph

101 |Luakan NHS Sison Michael michael.sison@deped.gov.ph

102 |Luakan NHS De Guzman Francisco francisco.deguzman@01@deped.gov.ph
103|Luakan NHS Magcalas Orlando Jr orlandojr.magcalas@deped.gov.ph
104 |Luakan NHS Songco Mary Noreen marynoreen. songco@deped. gov.ph
105|Luakan NHS-Annex |[Lloyd Dizon 1loyd.dizon0@2@deped. gov.ph

106 |0rani NHS Justine Dela Pefa justine.delapena@deped.gov.ph

107 |0rani NHS Lorraine Velasco lorraine.velasco®@2@deped.gov.ph
108 {0rani NHS Shermin Atienza shermin.atienza@deped.gov.ph
109|0rani NHS Almodal Rochelle rochelle. almodal@deped.gov.ph
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Jose C. Payumo
51|Jr. MHS Santos Cecilia cecilia.ramos@15@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo
52|Jr. MHS Tabungar Angelica angelica.tabungar@deped.gov.ph
Jose C. Payumo
53{Jr. MHS Tantengco Mary Grace marygrace.salinas@deped.gov.ph
Justice E.A.
54|Gancayco MHS Isidro Jowell jowell.isidro@deped.gov.ph
Justice E.A.
55|Gancayco MHS Manuguid Aurea aurea.manuguid@deped. gov.ph
56{Limay NHS Aldueza Andrea Marie andreamarie.aldueza@@1@deped.gov.ph
Kristianna
57|Limay NHS Bautista Marie kristiannamarie.bautista@deped.gov.ph
Ferdianne
58{Limay NHS Bermudo Antonie ferdianneantonie.bermudo@deped.gov.ph
59{Limay NHS Cabrera Rowena rowena.cabrera0@1@deped.gov.ph
60(Limay NHS Delgado Cecille cecille.delgado@deped.gov.ph
61{Limay NHS Donato Louiegene louiegene.donato@deped. gov.ph
62|Limay NHS Gliban Richelle Eileen |richelleeileen.dador@deped.gov.ph
63|Limay NHS Irasga Eloisa eloisa.irasga@@1@deped.gov.ph
64|Limay NHS Macayan Verjel verjel.macayan@deped.gov.ph
65|Limay NHS Paglinawan Mary Rose D. maryrose.danganan@deped. gov.ph
66|Limay NHS Pasion Remin remin.pasion@deped.gov.ph
67|Limay NHS Ramirez Jocelyn jocelyn.ramirez@@1@deped.gov.ph
68{Limay NHS Ramos Noemi noemi . ramos@01@deped.gov.ph
69|{Limay NHS Riego Sharon sharon.riego001@deped.gov.ph
70{Limay NHS Salonga Melbourne melbourne.salonga@deped.gov.ph
71{Limay NHS Tuazon Ariane ariane.tuazon@deped.gov.ph
72{Limay NHS Sapuyot Claro claro.sapuyot@deped.gov.ph
73|Limay NHS Sapuyot Bobby Jo bobbyjo. sapuyot@deped.gov.ph
74|Luakan NHS Atuan Ariadne ariadne.casiano@deped.gov.ph
75|Luakan NHS Bantay Liza liza.bantay@deped.gov.ph
76 |Luakan NHS Beldad Adham adham. beldad@deped. gov.ph
77 |Luakan NHS Bulosan Reynante reynante.bulosan@01@deped.gov.ph
78|Luakan NHS Casalme Camille Faye camillefaye.dicang@deped.gov.ph
79|Luakan NHS Cordova Cherryl cherryl.cordova@deped. gov.ph
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110|0rani NHS g:;;?ot Ann |Bergantin mariacharlotann.bergantin@deped.gov.ph
111|0rani NHS Songco Rhenn rhenn. songco@deped. gov. ph
112|0rani NHS Milarose Venegas milarose.venegas001@deped.gov.ph
113|0rani NHS Russell Angeles russel.angeles@deped. gov.ph
114{0rani NHS April Ann Abadilla aprilann.abadilla@deped.gov.ph
115[0rani NHS Carlo Joseph |Castro carlo.castro@deped.gov.ph
116{0rani NHS De Guzman Abegail abegail.deguzman@deped.gov.ph
117|0rani NHS Velasco Jerick jerick.velasco@deped.gov.ph
118{0rani NHS Ponce Ashley ashley.ponce@deped. gov.ph
119|Hermosa NHS Aguilar Judy Anne judyanne.aguilar@deped.gov.ph
120 {Pablo Roman NHS ([De Guzman Paulo paulo.deguzman@deped.gov.ph
121 |Pablo Roman NHS |Remetio Edralyn edralynsongcoremetio@gmail.com
122|Pablo Roman NHS |YUMENA MARY GRACE marygrace.yumena@deped. gov.ph
Eli-Rae
123|Pagalanggang NHS |Alipio Villegas elirae.alipio@deped.gov.ph
124 |Pagalanggang NHS |Barugsay Eris Caling eris.barugsay@deped.gov.ph
125|Pagalanggang NHS |Beltran Daisy Jaraba daisy.beltran@deped.gov.ph
126 |Pagalanggang NHS |Caraan Ross Dynne C. rossdynnecaraan@gmail.com
127|Pagalanggang NHS |Cortez Melanie Perez |melanie.cortez0@3@deped.gov.ph
128|Pagalanggang NHS |Cuaresma Eugene M. eugene.cuaresma@deped. gov.ph
129|Pagalanggang NHS |Dabu Dianne dianne.dabu@deped.gov.ph
130|Pagalanggang NHS |Danan Donald donald.danan@deped. gov.ph
Ysabel Angela
131|Pagalanggang NHS |Embile V. ysabelangela.embile@deped.gov.ph
132|Pagalanggang NHS |Flores Edmar Joseph edmarjoseph.flores@deped.gov.ph
133 |Pagalanggang NHS |Hernandez Jhoanne jhoanne.hernandez@deped. gov.ph
134|Pagalanggang NHS |Lumanog Leonardo Dizon |lumanogleonardol4@gmail.com
135|Pagalanggang NHS |Manalang Lorenzo III lorenzo.manalang@deped. gov.ph
136 |Pagalanggang NHS |Manansala Kelvin Jared kelvinjared.manansala@deped.gov.ph
137 |Pagalanggang NHS |Mendoza Mark Jerald S. [markjerald.mendoza@deped.gov.ph
138|Pagalanggang NHS |Oliveros Robert Desierto |robert.oliveros@deped.gov.ph
139{Pagalanggang NHS |Paguio Suzette suzette.paguio002@deped.gov.ph
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140|Pagalanggang NHS |Palpalatoc Maribel maribel.palpalatoc@deped.gov.ph
141 |Pagalanggang NHS |Pangilinan Maricris Puzon |[maricris.pangilinan@@2@deped.gov.ph
142|Pagalanggang NHS |Ronquillo Jacie N. jacie.ronquillo@deped.gov.ph
Allen Joshua
143 |Pagalanggang NHS |Sapno Panis allenjoshua. sapno@deped. gov.ph
144|Pagalanggang NHS |Serrano Edward Louie edwardlouie. serrano@deped.gov.ph
Jane Marie
145|Pagalanggang NHS |Vicente Pelagio vjanemariel6@gmail.com
Hanna Faith
146 |Pagalanggang NHS |Villareal Enriquez hannafaith.villareal@deped.gov.ph
Ma. Christine
147 [Pagalanggang NHS |Zapata Joy Abad machristinejoy.zapata@deped.gov.ph
148 Limay NHS Cuevas Myra myra.cuevas003@deped. gov.ph
149 |Luakan NHS Nalus Maria Raquel mariaraquel.nalus@deped.gov.ph
150|0rani NHS Gallardo Michael michael.gallardo@deped. gov.ph
151|0rani NHS Moraga Christian Loi christianloi.moraga@deped.gov.ph
152|0rani NHS Cruz Arianne Jean ariannejean.cruz@deped.gov.ph
153{0rani NHS Canlas Hersie Kisses hersiekisses.canlas@deped.gov.ph
154|0rani NHS Canlas Marites marites.canlas@@1@deped.gov.ph
155{0rani NHS Monta Evelyn evelyn.monta@@2@deped. gov.ph
Jho Allison
156 |0rani NHS Macalinao Hill jhoalissonhil.macalinao@deped.gov.ph
157{0rani NHS Villaruel Mae Laine mailaine.villaruel@deped.gov.ph
158|0rani NHS Pineda Ma. Lelani malelani.pineda@deped.gov.ph
159{0rani NHS Bunsoy Raymond raymond. bunsoy@deped. gov.ph
160 {0Orani NHS Silverio Regina regina.silverio@deped.gov.ph
161|0rani NHS Vergara Eric eric.vergara@deped.gov.ph

www . ds

Address: Bataan Provincial Capitol Compound, Balanga City 2100 Bataan | Telephone / Fax: (047) 237-2102
Email Address: bataan@deped.gov.ph |

.com | F

book Page:

www . facebook.com/DepedBataan




